

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AGENDA

- DATE: Monday, October 22, 2018
- TIME: 4:00 P.M.
- PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA
- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Policies for Discussion and/or Approval Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Emergency Crisis Management (EBBC)
 - School and Student Safety (EBBB)
- 6. Policies for Review- Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Bullying and Hazing (JCDAF)
 - Computer and Internet Use (IFBGA)
 - Threats or Terrorism or Violence (JCDAG)
- 7. Discussion and/or action to approve Assistive Technology job description.
- 8. Discussion and/or action to approve Head Start Director job description
- 9. Discussion and/or action to approve the Early Learning Organizational Structure.
- 10. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.



St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING BUILDINGS, LANDS & SITES COMMITTEE AGENDA

- DATE: Monday, October 22, 2018
- TIME: 4:00 P.M. (immediately following the Executive Committee Meeting)
- PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA
- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion and/or action to renew act of servitude with Grand Coteau Church Claudia Blanchard
- 4. Discussion and/or action to accept contract with STAR for Head Start Facilities Claudia Blanchard
- 5. Discussion and/or action to accept contract with LA Special System for Head Start Facilities Claudia Blanchard
- Discussion and/or action to approve to advertise for the sale and moving of two movable buildings (Building #1 Dimensions – 48 by 60 / 2,916 sq. feet and Building #2 Dimensions – 25 by 32 / 860 sq. feet.) formerly used at the Alternative School site-Claudia Blanchard
- 7. Discussion and/or action to construct a bypass road at Lawtell Elementary for car rider line.
- 8. Current year Crisis Management Presentation- J. Cassimere
- 9. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.



St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

DATE: Monday, October 22, 2018

TIME: 4:00 P.M. (immediately following the BLS Committee Meeting)

PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion and/or action to approve an increase for Head Start bus drivers from the current rate of \$48 dollars a day or \$12/ hour to \$60 dollars a day or \$15/ hour
- 4. Discussion and/or action to approve an increase for part-time bus attendants from the current rate of \$29 dollars a day or \$7.75/ hour to \$40 dollars a day or \$10/ hour
- 5. Discussion and/or action to approve the request to advertise for and accept the lowest acceptable bid for janitorial supplies for the 2019 calendar year.
- 6. Discussion of the Head Start program cost of living allowances (COLA).
- 7. Head Start September 2018 financial statement-Tressa Miller
- 8. General Fund July financial statements and payroll-Tressa Miller
- 9. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.



St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.



St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ACADEMIC COMMITTEE AGENDA

- DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2018
- TIME: 4:00 P.M.
- PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA
- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Discussion and/or action to approve Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act, Youth Program Dr. T. Ellender
- 6. Presentation of ZEARN Mathematics Implementation: Scott Moreau
- 7. Presentation of Classroom Assessment Scoring System (CLASS): June Inhern
- 8. Head Start Update: June Inhern
- 9. School Performance Score Update: Angela Cassimere
- 10. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.



St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PERSONNEL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS, AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

- DATE: Tuesday, October 23, 2018
- TIME: 4:00 p.m. (Immediately following the Academic Committee meeting)
- PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 E. Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion and/or action to approve modification of the First Student maintenance contract to include the addition of Head Start buses Mr. Milton Batiste
- 4. Discussion and/or action to approve the purchase of 3 5 school buses Mr. Milton Batiste
- 5. Personnel Appointments, Transfers, Leaves, Resignations, Retirements, and/or Positions Available
- 6. Adjourn